

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6889/2024

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 04-12-2023 in CRP No. 856/2023 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

REBBANAMONI ANAND @SANTHAPURAM ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTHAPURAM JANARDHAN REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neha Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff (respondent No.1) prays for and is granted four weeks time to file response in the matter.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR